

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2018166

Project Description: Francis & Alberta Geometric Improvements

Original Date: 5/22/2019 2:11:10 PM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 6/17/2019 1:36:47 PM

Preparer: Rich Proszek

Addendum:

Project Number: 2018166		Engineer's Estimate			Cameron-Reilly					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
103	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
104	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	2,500.00	*****	2,750.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
105	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	24,000.00	*****	16,739.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
106	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	35,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
107	SPECIAL SIGNS	125 SF	20.00	2,500.00	15.00	1,875.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
108	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1000 HR	5.00	5,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
109	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	170 HR	7.00	1,190.00	7.50	1,275.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	TYPE III BARRICADE	4 EA	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
111	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	28,450.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
112	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,800.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
113	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	160 LF	12.00	1,920.00	20.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
114	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	56 SY	17.00	952.00	30.00	1,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2018166		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Cameron-Reilly					
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
115	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
116	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
117	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	204 LFI	2.10	428.40	1.00	204.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
118	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2328 LFI	1.20	2,793.60	1.00	2,328.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
119	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	20.00	40.00	250.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
120	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	50.00	100.00	250.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
121	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	7 CY	120.00	840.00	130.00	910.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
122	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 7 INCH THICK	254 SY	70.00	17,780.00	114.00	28,956.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
123	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	254 SY	30.00	7,620.00	55.00	13,970.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
124	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
126	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
127	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
128	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	12 LF	60.00	720.00	100.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
129	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
131	INLET PROTECTION	1 EA	120.00	120.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
132	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	12 SY	15.00	180.00	50.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2018166		Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification						
Schedule 01 Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
133	SEEDING FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	12 SY	12.00	144.00	50.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	164 LF	32.00	5,248.00	40.00	6,560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	26 SY	70.00	1,820.00	100.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
136	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	2 SY	70.00	140.00	100.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
137	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	74 SY	60.00	4,440.00	75.00	5,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
138	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	8 SF	30.00	240.00	25.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
139	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM RETROFIT	1 LS	*****	40,000.00	*****	56,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
140	TEMPORARY INTERSECTION LIGHTING SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	4,200.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
141	SIGNING, PERMANENT, CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,400.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
142	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	447 SF	4.50	2,011.50	7.00	3,129.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
143	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	650 SF	10.00	6,500.00	10.00	6,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
144	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				183,578.50		241,628.00		0.00		0.00

Project Number

2018166

Francis & Alberta Geometric Improvements

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	183,578.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	183,578.50
Cameron-Reilly	241,628.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	241,628.00

Low Bid Contractor: Cameron-Reilly

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$241,628.00	\$183,578.50	31.62	% Over Estimate
Bid Totals	\$241,628.00	\$183,578.50	31.62	% Over Estimate